
Chairman Vice-Chairman Vice-Chairman

Gary Quinlan James Dean

111 S Diamond Dr. 14756 Cherry Ave

P.O. Box 512 Whiting, IA 51063-8827

Montezuma, IA 50171 (712) 420-0274

(641) 660-3110 jamesfdean70@outlook.com

garyq1967@gmail.com

1st District Advisors 2nd District Advisor 3rd District Advisor

Ken Rochholz Kurt D. Keller

4481 240th St. 107 E Cleveland St. 

Walcott, IA 52773 Olin, IA 52320-9606

(563) 343-5314 (319) 361-1637

rocky02288@msn.com trukota@yahoo.com

4th District Advisor 5th District Advisor 6th District Advisor

Richard H. Witt Stanley D. Elliott

1207 1st St. SE 580 18th St. Pl

Oelwein, IA 50662 Nevada, IA 50201-2444

H: (319) 283-7368 (515) 451-6198

C: (563) 920-8798 selliott478@gmail.com

wittend@mchsi.com

7th District Advisor 8th District Advisor 9th District Advisor

Alan E. Schenck

1527 E. Washington

Clarinda, IA 51632

(712) 303-7117

aeschenck@yahoo.com

Department Adjutant: John Derner - John@ialegion.org The American Legion of Iowa

Executive Secretary/Membership: Ann Haack - ann@ialegion.org 720 Lyon St.

Programs Director: Eric Less - eric@ialegion.org Des Moines, IA 50309

Business Manager: Teresa Shaw - teresa@ialegion.org 1-800-365-8387

Headquarters Staff

Department of Iowa
2024-2025 District Advisors

Non-voting member per Constitution

S.A.L. Advisory Committee

District Advisors

1 of 1 Updated: 8/6/2024

mailto:trukota@yahoo.com
mailto:selliott478@gmail.com

